Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2017 - 2018, 29 May 2017

Ref No: SQ17-000706

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Laptops

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Bilyk, Catryna

Question:

a) How many laptops are currently on issue to staff of the Department and agencies in the portfolio?

b) Can an itemised list showing make and model please be provided?

c¢) How many new laptops were purchased by the Department and agencies in the portfolio in calendar year 2016?

d) What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing laptops for staff of the Department and agencies in the portfolio in calendar year 2016?

e) How many laptops did the Department and agencies in the portfolio have to be replace due to damage in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

f) How many laptops were reported lost or stolen in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

Answer:

a) There are currently One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-seven (1997) laptops on issue to staff of the Department and agencies in the portfolio.

b)
Acer Aspire HP Compaq Mac Mini Core
Acer Iconia HP Elitebook Microsoft Surface Pro
Acer Travelmate HP Envy Touchsmart P50 Mobile Work Station
Apple Macbook Pro HP Notebook Samsung Series 9
Asus 1000HE HP Probook Samsung Ultrabook
ASUS EE pad transformer HP Zbook Sony Vaio
Dell Inspiron IBM Think Pad Toshiba Kira
Dell Latitude Lenovo Ideapad Toshiba Portege
Dell Precision M6500 Lenovo T Series Toshiba Satellite
Dell Ultrabook Lenovo Thinkpad 2440 Workstation
Dell Venue Lenovo Yoga


d)

Six Hundred and Twenty-eight (628) laptops were purchased by the agencies in the portfolio in calendar year 2016. The Datacom Outcomes based contract provides laptops to the department.

The total cost for purchasing laptops for staff in the agencies in the portfolio for calendar year 2016 was $1,221,284.34 GST Inclusive. The Datacom Outcomes based contract provides laptops to the department.

A total of five (5) laptops were replaced due to damage in the 2016 calendar year within the agencies in the portfolio. The total cost was $6,957.80.

Two (2) laptops were reported lost or stolen in the 2016 calendar year. The Cost of replacement was $2750.00 GST Inclusive.

